1/11October 2002
■ THREE TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1.5V,1.8V, 2.5V, 3.0, 3.3V
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 7.5A
■ 1.4V MAX DROPOUT VOLTAGE AT FULL
LOAD
■ LINE REGULATION: MAX 0.2% OVER FULL
TEMPERATURE RANGE

THERMAL DATA
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R" for fixed version and "-R" for adjustable version.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
Symbol Parame ter Value Unit
VIN DC Input to Output Voltage from -0.3 to 10 V
IO Output Current Internally Limited A
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
Top Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +125 °C
Symbol Paramete r TO-220 D2PAK Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 3 3 °C/W
Rthj-amb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient 50 62.5 °C/W
TO-220 D2PAK
TO-220 D2PAK(*) OUTPUT VOLTAGE
KD1083V15 KD1083D2T15 1.5V
KD1083V18 KD1083D2T18 1.8V
KD1083V25 KD1083D2T25 2.5V
KD1083V30 KD1083D2T30 3.0V
KD1083V33 KD1083D2T33 3.3V
KD1083V KD1083D2T Adjustable
R2VO = VREF (1 + )
R1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor